PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomas REITER	09/14/2009
Dieter POLENOV	09/14/2009
Hartmut PROEBSTLE	09/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Petuelring 130		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12561693	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: wcousins@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: PO Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.61913US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1

501082367

source=61913USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0784

F \$40.00 125616

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

	Regulatin	g Device for a M	ulti-Phase Voltage Co	onverter
as set forth in his	United States Pa	tent Application (chec	k one):	
∐ e: □ A	xecuted concurre xecuted on application No. , i	_t	, filed,	
including any and application, to be lead of the term or	l all reissues or held and enjoyed terms for which	extensions thereof, a extensions thereof, a by said ASSIGNEE, a any and all such Lei	th may issue on any such apand all rights to claim price its successors, legal represent	ontinuations thereof and in and optication or for said invention, ority on the basis of any such ntatives and assigns to the full as fully and entirely as would
Each of the undersissue any and all si	signed hereby a uch Letters Pate	nthorizes and request nt to said ASSIGNEE,	s the Director of the U.S. Paits successors or assigns in a	atent and Trademark Office to accordance herewith;
Each of the unders	igned warrants :	and covenants that he	has the full and upanoumbe	ored right to sell and assign the any document or instrument in
will execute and de lawful nots deemed perfect title to said Letters Patent which successors, or assigned reissuing or enforcing	assigns an information of the control of the contro	nation known to him to, make all rightful or osirable by said ASSI aid application includi ed therefor or thereon said ASSIGNEE, its t of the United States	relating to said invention or oths, testify in any legal pro- idNEE, its successors, legal ing divisions and continuation, including reissues or extensions successors, legal representa- for said invention;	SSIGNEE, its successors, legal patent application and that he ceedings and perform all other l representatives or assigns to ons thereof and to any and all asions, in said ASSIGNEE, its atives or assigns in obtaining,
AND THE PERSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	SARATITA OTTO FITA A LOT	nts the firm of CROW ther identification wh ffice for recordation of	10h may be negerous as don	any partner thereof, the power irable to comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:		Z Nigl Tomas REITE	R	14.05.05 DATE
Signature: Inventor two:		Duk Pol Dieter POLEN	dov	14.09.09 Date
Signature: Inventor three:	(Hartmut PRO	EBSTLE	14.62.69 DATE

Page 1 of 1